1	File No. 18-53
2	
3	From Deputy Corporation Counsel, Office of Corporation Counsel, recommending
4	payment in an amount not-to-exceed \$17,000 by the Wisconsin County Mutual
5 6	Insurance Corporation to settle the bodily injury claim of Ms. Faina Kozlovsky, by recommending adoption of the following:
0 7	recommending adoption of the following.
8	A RESOLUTION
9	
10	WHEREAS, on December 23, 2016, a Milwaukee County Highway employee
11	was stopped behind a vehicle belonging to Ms. Faina Kozlovsky (the Claimant) when he
12	inadvertently released the brake and rolled into the rear of the claimant's vehicle; and
13	
14	WHEREAS, as a result of said damage, the claimant sustained bodily injury
15	damages in the amount of \$15,824; and
16	
17	WHEREAS, the adjuster for the Wisconsin County Mutual Insurance Corporation
18	and Deputy Corporation Counsel, Office of Corporation Counsel, recommend payment
19	of this settlement in an amount not-to-exceed \$17,000; and
20 21	WHEREAS, the Committee on Judiciary, Safety, and General Services, at its
21 22	meeting of January 18, 2018, recommended adoption of File No. 18-53 (vote 3-0);
22	now, therefore,
23 24	
25	BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors approves the
26	payment by the Wisconsin County Mutual Insurance Corporation, on behalf of
27	Milwaukee County, in an amount not-to-exceed \$17,000 to Ms. Faina Kovlovsky for a
28	complete release of all claims arising out of this accident.
29	
30 31 32 33	ars 01/18/18
33	S:\Committees\2018\Jan\JSGS\Resolutions\18-53 Kozlovsky Claim.doc